
ARROWHEAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PROJECT 
JANUARY 2021 BOARD REPORT 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

• Located existing line and 
spliced to relocated line. 

• Installed exterior conduit at 
building to run above ceiling. 

• Tied-in new fiber to School’s 
indoor-fiber network. 

Fiber Line Relocation 
 
 

Playground Equipment Relocation 
 
 • Playground equipment 

removed from behind building. 

• Equipment re-installed at 
location near front bus loop. 

• New mulch delivered for play 
surface. 

• Began clearing trees within the 
construction site footprint. 

• Cleaning up fallen trees in tree 
row around the site. 

• Debris moved offsite. 

Tree Removal/Site Clearing 
 
 



ARROWHEAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PROJECT 
JANUARY 2021 BOARD REPORT 

  
 
 

Upcoming Work – January - February 2021 
• Installation of construction fencing (Starting: 1/21/21) 

• Demolition of modulars connected to existing building (Starting: 1/25/21) 

• Removal of electrical feed to modulars and relocate other utilities passing through new 
construction footprint 

• Install E&S controls and begin site work (strip topsoil, begin basin construction, etc.) 

• Setup construction trailers and prep lay-down area 

• Prep new building pad 
 

 

BUDGET 
Change Order Status (Based on Change Orders Approved to Date) 

Contractor Bid Award Amts App Change 
Orders as of 

1/22/21 

Current CO % Current Revised 
Contracts as of 

1/22/21 

E.R. Steubner $15,701,000.00  -- 0% $15,701,000.00 

Cedar Electric, Inc.   $3,461,000.00  -- 0%   $3,461,000.00 

Trefz Mechanical, Inc. (PC)   $1,524,067.00  -- 0%   $1,524,067.00 
Trefz Mechanical, Inc. (MC)   $3,467,844.00  -- 0%                  $3,467,844.00 

 
Total Contract Amounts 

$24,153,911.00  $0.00 0%  $24,153,911.00 

 

 

BUDGET 
Pending Change Orders 

Contractor Contractor 
PCO # 

Description of Work PCO Amount Status 

  
 

   None at this time       

     
 

    

 
 

Board Action Items 

1. Geotech Proposal Review and Approval – Soil and Concrete Testing.  Hllis-Carnes Proposal in the amount of  
$34,638.00. 

 
 

 

 


